OP \$760.00 D369568

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Printmark Industries, Inc.	06/01/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ey Industries, Inc.		
Street Address:	200 4th Avenue North		
City:	Edgerton		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	56128-9799		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D369568
Patent Number:	D460221
Patent Number:	D469709
Patent Number:	D446465
Patent Number:	D491355
Patent Number:	D473156
Patent Number:	D475651
Patent Number:	D463665
Patent Number:	D479142
Patent Number:	5923483
Patent Number:	6506465
Patent Number:	6508558
Patent Number:	6644818
Patent Number:	6446571
Patent Number:	7032338

PATENT "
REEL: 022773 FRAME: 0656

Patent Number:	7393336
Application Number:	12126725
Application Number:	11737526
Application Number:	11737376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-324-6155
Email: ccobb@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: Todd M. Oberdick
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00995-A0277A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd M. Oberdick

Total Attachments: 4

source=Confirmatory Patent Assignment to Fey Industries, Inc#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Patent Assignment to Fey Industries, Inc (2)#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Patent Assignment to Fey Industries, Inc (3)#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Patent Assignment to Fey Industries, Inc (4)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022773 FRAME: 0657

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Printmark Industries, Inc. (ASSIGNOR), a Pennsylvania corporation, whose post office address is 600 South Poplar Street, Hazleton, PA 18201, was the previous owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and patent applications listed in Appendix A attached hereto, including but not limited to the right to file divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extensions, substitutes, and any international applications on the inventions disclosed in said patents, and also including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement of said patents.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has assigned its entire right, title and interest in and to said United States patents and patent applications to Fey Industries, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), a Minnesota corporation whose post office address is 200 4th Avenue North, Edgerton, MN 56128-9799, by virtue of an Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 1, 2009.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of recording its ownership of said patents and patent applications in the U.S. Patent Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, assigns and transfers, and confirms the conveyance, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and patent applications listed in Appendix A attached hereto including but not limited to the right to file divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extensions, substitutes, and any

PATENT REEL: 022773 FRAME: 0658 international applications on the inventions disclosed in said patent, and also including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement of said patent.

ASSIGNOR, including its successors and representatives, does hereby agree to make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to it relating to the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, ASSIGNOR, including its successors and assigns, covenants and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by ASSIGNOR and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR.

PATENT REEL: 022773 FRAME: 0659 Executed this <u>1st</u> day of June, 2009, at Hazleton, Pennsylvania..

PRINTMARK INDUSTRIES, INC.

Alexander Sloot, President

Declaration of Witness

I declare that I was personally present and did see **h/Examer**, who is known to me to be the person signing this assignment on behalf of Printmark Industries, Inc., duly sign and execute the same on June 1, 2009.

Signature of Winness

Name of Witness

PATENT EL: 022773 FRAME: 0660

Appendix A - List of Patents and Patent Applications

Client Code	Matter Code	Status	Title	Date Filed	Appl. No.	Date Issued	Patent No.
00995	D0069A	Granted	Bicycle Reflector	5/18/1995	29/039,017	5/7/1996	D369,568
00995	D0173A	Granted	Combined Collar and Leash Reflector	9/8/2000	29/129,212	7/9/2002	D460221
00995	D0174A	Granted	Bicycle Seat Reflector Set	9/28/2000	29/130,262	2/4/2003	D469709
00995	D0175A	Granted	Light Reflecting Warning Kit for Vehicles	11/1/2000	29/132,092	8/14/2001	D446,465
00995	D0225A	Granted	Wallet with Adjustable Attachment Mechanism	3/21/2002	29/157,593	6/15/2004	D491,355
00995	D0227A	Granted	Reflective Pendant	3/21/2002	29/157,594	4/15/2003	D473,156
00995	D0227B	Granted	Reflective Pendant	8/15/2002	29/165,742	6/10/2003	D475,651
00995	D0228A	Granted	Storage Pouch on Necklace	3/21/2002	29/157,559	10/1/2002	D463,665
00995	D0239A	Granted	Bicycle Tire Reflector	8/13/2002	29/165,590	9/2/2003	D479,142
00995	P0089A	Granted	Self-Attachable Wheel Spoke Reflector	6/12/1997	08/874,990	7/13/1999	5,923,483
00995	P0161A	Granted	Decorative Toppers	5/25/1999	09/318,147	1/14/2003	6,506,465
00995	P0178A	Granted	Retroreflective Prismatic Retro- Reflectors	10/2/2000	09/678,869	1/21/2003	6,508,558
00995	P0178B	Granted	Retroreflective Prismatic Retro- Reflectors	5/1/2002	10/137,243	11/11/2003	6,644,818
00995	P0208A	Granted	Light Reflecting Kit Warning Kit for Vehicles	1/25/2001	09/769,101	9/10/2002	6,446,571
00995	P0224A	Granted	Wheel Accessory	3/21/2002	10/103,346	4/25/2006	7,032,338
00995	P0255A	Granted	Band With Hidden Pocket	5/1/2006	11/415,920	7/1/2008	7,393,336
00995	P0255B	Published	Band With Hidden Pocket	5/23/2008	12/126,725		
00995	P0265A	Published	Reflective Camouflage Material	4/19/2007	11/737,526		
00995	P0267A	Published	Letter And Number Segment Kit	4/19/2007	11/737,376		

^{*}Under the Patent No. column, listed are the utility patents unless # begins with D indicating a design patent.

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/04/2009 REEL: 022773 FRAME: 0661